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Francesco BAGNAIA
Fabio QUARTARARO
Aleix ESPARGARO

Jack MILLER
Marc MARQUEZ
Johann ZARCO

Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Marco BEZZECCHI
Joan MIR

Jorge MARTIN
Enea BASTIANINI
Maverick VINALES

Pol ESPARGARO
Alex RINS
Brad BINDER

Franco MORBIDELLI

Fabio DI GIANNANTONI¢

Remy GARDNER

Luca MARINI
Stefan BRADL
Miguel OLIVEIRA

Alex MARQUEZ
Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Lorenzo SAVADORI

Darryn BINDER

Nation Team

ITA
FRA
SPA

AUS
SPA
FRA

JPN
ITA
SPA

SPA
ITA
SPA

SPA
SPA
RSA

ITA
TA
AUS

ITA
GER
POR

SPA
ITA
ITA

RSA

Qualifying Results

Motorcycle
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA
Aprilia Racing APRILIA
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI
Repsol Honda Team HONDA
Pramac Racing DUCATI
LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA
Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI
Pramac Racing DUCATI
Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI
Aprilia Racing APRILIA
Repsol Honda Team HONDA
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA
Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI
Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM
Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI
Team HRC HONDA
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM
LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA
WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA
Aprilia Racing APRILIA
WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap7
Best Race Lap: 2021
All Time Lap Record: 2022

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1

Francesco BAGNAIA
Johann ZARCO
Fabio QUARTARARO
Francesco BAGNAIA

Time Lap Total

1'36.170
1'36.623
1'36.933

1'37.049
1'37.145
1'37.220

1'37.254
1'37.285
1'37.330

1'37.526
1'37.618
1'37.675

1'37.138
1'37.401
1'37.544

1'37.668
1'37.882
1'37.889

1'37.910
1'37.937
1'37.958

1'38.014
1'38.064
1'38.244

1'38.405

MotoGP™

3 5
77

204

Gap Top Speed

0.453
0.763

0.879
0.975
1.050

1.084
1.115
1.160

1.356
1.448
1.505

6 8 (*)0.135
7 7 (*0.398
2 8 (*)0.541

6 8 (*)0.665

w

7 (*)0.879

2 7 (*0.886

g o N

8 (*) 0.907
8 (%) 0.934
6 (*)0.955

7 8 (*)1.011

[e20 )]

8 (%) 1.061
7 () 1.241

7 8 (*)1.402

1'36.170
(*) 1'37.003
1'37.770
1'36.170

0.453
0.310

0.116
0.096
0.075

0.034
0.031
0.045

0.196
0.092
0.057

0.263
0.143

0.124
0.214
0.007

0.021
0.027
0.021

0.056
0.050
0.180

0.161

165.5
164.1
162.8
165.5

295.0
2934
293.4

298.3
295.8
300.0

2934
295.0
291.8

2934
297.5
295.0

292.6
291.8
2934

290.3
294.2
290.3

290.3
295.0
289.5

294.2
2895
293.4

290.3

Km/h
Km/h
Km/h
Km/h
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GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™

. 4423m. 'Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'36.170 6 8 295.0
2 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'36.623 6 8 0.453 0.453 293.4
3 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'36.933 7 7 0.763 0.310 293.4
4 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'37.049 6 8 0.879 0.116 298.3
5 93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA 1'37.145 6 8 0.975 0.096 295.8
6 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'37.220 8 8 1.050 0.075 300.0
7 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 1'37.254 7 8 1.084 0.034 293.4
8 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'37.285 5 7 1.115 0.031 2950
9 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'37.330 6 6 1.160 0.045 291.8
10 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'37.526 4 7 1.356 0.196 293.4
11 23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'37.618 3 5 1.448 0.092 297.5
12 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'37.675 7 7 1505 0.057 295.0

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 6 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'36.170| 165.5 Km/h

Air: 24° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Fabio QUARTARARO 1'37.770| 162.8 Km/h

Humidity: 43% All Time Lap Record:| 2022 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'36.170| 165.5 Km/h

Ground: 43°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -
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GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2
Top Speed & Average

MotoGP ™

21

Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 300.0 | 297.5 | 295.8 | 293.4 | 292.6 | 295.3 300.0
43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 298.3 1 297.5296.7 | 295.8 | 293.4 | 296.3 298.3
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA DUCATI 297.5/293.4292.6 291.8|291.1 | 293.3 297.5
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA HONDA 295.8295.0 2934/ 291.8  291.1 | 2934 295.8
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 295.0 /1 291.8 1 291.8  291.8 | 291.8  292.4 295.0
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 295.0 1 295.0 | 294.2 | 294.2 | 292.6 |  293.9 295.0
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 295.0 | 295.0 | 294.2 | 292.6 | 290.3 | 293.4 295.0
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 293.41292.6 1292.6 | 291.8 | 291.1 | 292.3 2934
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HONDA 293.4 1 291.1 | 289.5288.0 | 287.2 | 289.8 293.4
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 293.4|291.1 | 290.3 | 285.7 | 281.2 | 288.3 293.4
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 293.4|291.8 | 290.3 | 288.0 | 220.4 | 276.8 293.4
36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 291.8 1 290.3 | 290.3 | 289.5 | 288.0 | | 290.0 291.8
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4423 m. Chronological Analysis of Performances 22
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
**Tyre data subject to further updates
Lap Lap Time 1 12 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 12 73 T4  Speed
1st  ©3 Francesco BAGNAIA  DUCATI ITA 7 136933 24406 |14.109 [ 29.008 | 29.410/ 293.4
S Ducati Lenovo Team Jack MILLER ~US
— _ _ ac DUCATI
e R'uns—l Tot;l IapsT—8 . Fulllaps=3 4th Duoati Lenavo Team
Run# 1 ront fyre Slick-Hard ear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre - - -
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 . . New Tyre New Tyre
1
3 1'36.863 24.165 14.184 28.913 29.601 292.6
4 2 1'45.427 24597 14503 36.412 29.915 291.8
- - 3  1'37.280 24.332 14.206 |29.135/ 29.607 296.7
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4
4 Laps at start New Tyre - - -
5 2050 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
6  1'36.170 | 24.100 |14.061 |28.666 | 29.343 295.0 s
7 * *
6 '37. 24.281 14.113] 29.153 | 29.502 [ 298.3
8 1'37.314 24.221 14.185 29.060 29.848 294.2 ; 1'37.049 . | ‘* | ‘
ond 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA 8 1'37.435 24467 14222 29.141 29.605 295.8
n Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP Y MARQUEZ SPA
- _ _ arc HONDA
e R'unS—l TOt;l IapsT—B . Fulllaps=4 5th Repsol Honda Team
Run# 1 ront fyre Slick-Hard ear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=3
New Tyre New Tyre - -
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 . . New Tyre New Tyre
1
3 136790 | 24105 |14.104 29.031 29550 2926 5 . .
4
- - 3  1'37.284 24.354 14.257 [28.993] 29.680 293.4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4
4 laps at start New Tyre - -
5 [ 2034 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
6 1'36.623 24.106 14.139 | 28.884 29.494 292.6 5 o y

7 1'39.499 25.396 15.116  29.291 29.696 273.4
8 1'37.148 24.162 14.216  29.195 29.575 291.1

6 137145 | 24310 |14.187] 29.035 | 29.613|| 2958

7 1'42.986 27.152 16.031  30.054 29.749 2488

3rd 41 Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA 8 * *
Aprilia Racing Joh ZARCO FRA
— _ _ ohann DUCATI
— R'unS—l TOt;l IapsT—Y . Fulllaps=2 B6th Pramac Racing
Run# 1 ront Tyre Slick-Hard ear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=1  Total laps=8 Full laps=4
New Tyre New Tyre - -
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 . . . New Tyre New Tyre
1
3 '37. 24346 14.200 29.072  29.613 290.3
: 1'37.231 | 24.346 5 . . o654
- - 3 1'37.292 24.277 14.137 |29.065/ 29.813 295.8
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4
4 laps at start New Tyre - -
5 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start 4 Laps at start
6 * * *
5
Fastest Lap:  Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'36.170 24100 14.061 28.666 29.343

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
6 1'37.336 24.365 14.019 29.179 29.773 300.0 2
7 1'38.607 24622  14.809 29.460 29.716 2805 3 || | [ 29.805)
8 1'37.220 24.270 14.160 29.118 29.672 2975 4 1'36.329 P 25.060 14.427 29.893 26.949  290.3
- Run# 3 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7th 30 -[gllg?ia:)tld;\llé}él\fl\lgsALJMI HONDA JPN . 7 Laps at start New Tyre
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 . (14223 [29.066* [ 2934]
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre 11th 23 Enea BASTIANINI DUCATI ITA
1 Gresini Racing MotoGP
2 1'40.434 25.578 14.625 30.239 29.992 288.0 Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=2
3 1'37.850 24.463 14.242  29.305 29.840 289.5 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 New Tyre New Tyre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1
4 Laps at start New Tyre 2 137.691 24454 14284 29.382 291.8
5 3 137618 24417 14235 29630 2934
6 140986  24.297 32.405  30.141 4
7| 137.254 | 24295 14177 2911  Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
8 1'45.608 29.350 14911 30.786 30.561 287.2 4 [aps at start New Tyre
5
Marco BEZZECCHI DUCATI ITA
8th 72 Mooney VR46 Racing Team | | ‘ l:l
Runs=1  Total laps=7 Full laps=3 Maverick VINALES APRILIA SPA
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 12th 12 Aprilia Racing
New Tyre 3 Laps at start Runs=1  Total laps=7 Full laps=2
1 Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 1'38.054 24.609 14.269 29.478 29.698 290.3 New Tyre New Tyre
3 1
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 2 * * [14.228]
3 Laps at start New Tyre 3 139.403 14283 30.867 29.812 2918
4 4
5 1'37.285 | 24.401 |14.128 [29.217 | 29.539 | 295.0  Run# 2  FrontTyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
* * 4 [aps at start New Tyre
7 1'39.499 24.491 14.163  30.457 30.388 294.2 5 |:|
6 * * *
oth 36 Joan MIR SUzUK SPA L 7 137675 24451 14249 201.8
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1
2 1'37.616 24.412 14.265 29.119 29.820 290.3
3 1'37.369 24.299 29.116 29.769 290.3
4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
5
6 1'37.330 | 24278 14200 |29.085 | 29.767  291.8
SPA
toth ge FEMTN
Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=1
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
1
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'36.170 24100 14.061 28.666 29.343
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\ 4423 m.

GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA
Provisional Starting Grid

'Race : 25 laps = 110.575 km

MotoGP™

23

1

1'36.170
63 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

4

1'37.049
43 Jack MILLER
Ducati

~

1'37.254
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

10

1'37.526

89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

13

1'37.138
44 Pol ESPARGARO
Honda

16

1'37.668
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

19

1'37.910
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

22

1'38.014

73 Alex MARQUEZ
Honda

2

1'36.623
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

5

1'37.145

93 Marc MARQUEZ
Honda

8
1'37.285
72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

11

1'37.618
23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

14
1'37.401

42 Alex RINS
Suzuki

17

1'37.882
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

20

1'37.937
6 Stefan BRADL
Honda

23

1'38.064
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Yamaha

3
1'36.933
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aoprilia

6
1'37.220
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

9
1'37.330
36 Joan MIR
Suzuki

12
1'37.675

12 Maverick VINALES
Aoprilia

15
137.544
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

18

1'37.889
87 Remy GARDNER
KTM

21

1'37.958

88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
KTM

24
1'38.244
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI
Aoprilia

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA
Provisional Starting Grid

"~ aa3m.__ Race: 25 laps = 110.575 km 23

25
1'38.405
40 Darryn BINDER
Yamaha

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccociiiiiiiiiiin e TiME: v
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA

| 4423 m, 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2022 24
Rider Nation Points QAT INA ARG AME POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED FIN GBR AUT RSM ARA JPN THA AUS MAL VAL
1 MARTIN Jorge SPA 99 25 20 20 25 3 6
2 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 81 5 25 10 10 11 20
3 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 77 11 6 25 3 16 16
4 ZARCO Johann FRA 74 3 16 7 13 25 10
5 MILLER Jack AUS 71 13 7 5 20 13 13
6 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 60 7 10 2 16 - 25
7 MIR Joan SPA 51 8 - 8 8 20 7
8 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 50 20 11 3 11 - 5
9 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 42 16 1 -7 7 1
10 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 36 10 - 13 4 6 3
11 RINS Alex SPA 34 6 8 9 9 -2
12 MARINI Luca ITA 32 - 3 16 5 8 -
13 BINDER Brad RSA 31 9 13 4 - 41
14 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 21 1 2 - - 10 8
15 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 21 - - 6 6 -9
16 VINALES Maverick SPA 19 - - 11 2 2 4
17 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 16 2 9 - - 5 -
18 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 9 - - - -9 -
19 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 9 4 4 1 - - -
20 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 6 - 5 - - -
21 DOVIZIOSO Andrea ITA 1 - - - - -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA

After the Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™
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| 4423 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

5 Johann ZARCO FRA Pramac Racing DUCATI  300.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  298.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  298.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  298.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  298.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  297.5 Free Practice Nr. 3
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  296.7 Free Practice Nr. 3
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Pramac Racing DUCATI  295.8 Free Practice Nr. 3

6 Stefan BRADL GER Team HRC HONDA 295.8 Free Practice Nr. 3
93 Marc MARQUEZ SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  295.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  295.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  294.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  294.2 Free Practice Nr. 4
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  294.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  294.2 QualifyingNr. 1
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  293.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  293.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI ITA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  293.4 Qualifying Nr. 1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  293.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  293.4 Free Practice Nr. 3
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  293.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  291.8 Free Practice Nr. 3
87 Remy GARDNER AUS Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  291.8 Free Practice Nr. 3
40 Darryn BINDER RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  290.3 Qualifying Nr. 1

4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO ITA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  290.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
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MotoGP™

GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4423 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1F.BAGNAIA 24.100 J.ZARCO 14.019 F.BAGNAIA 28.666 F.BAGNAIA 29.343 1/F.BAGNAIA 1'36.170, 1'36.170 (1)
2F.QUARTARARO 24.105 F.BAGNAIA 14.061 F.QUARTARARO 28.884 A.ESPARGARO 29.410 2|F.QUARTARAR| 1'36.587| 1'36.623 (2)
3E.BASTIANINI 24.219 F.QUARTARARO 14.104 M.MARQUEZ 28.993 F.QUARTARARO 29.494 3/A.ESPARGAR 1'36.873| 1'36.933 (3)
4J.ZARCO 24.270 A.ESPARGARO 14.109 A.ESPARGARO 29.008 J.MILLER 29.502 41J.ZARCO 1'37.008, 1'37.220 (6)
5J.MIR 24.278 J.MILLER 14.113 J.ZARCO 29.065 M.BEZZECCHI 29.539 5(J.MILLER 1'37.031, 1'37.049 (4)
6J.MILLER 24.281 E.BASTIANINI 14.126 J.MARTIN 29.066 E.BASTIANINI 29.571 6|M.MARQUEZ 1'37.103| 1'37.145 (5)
7T.NAKAGAMI 24.295 M.BEZZECCHI 14.128 J.MIR 29.085 T.NAKAGAMI 29.613 7|T.NAKAGAMI 1'37.220, 1'37.254| (7)
8M.MARQUEZ 24.310 T.NAKAGAMI 14.143 J.MILLER 29.135 M.MARQUEZ 29.613 8|E.BASTIANINI 1'37.252| 1'37.618 (11)
9A.ESPARGARO 24.346 J.MIR 14.185 T.NAKAGAMI 29.169 M.VINALES 29.622 9|M.BEZZECCHI 1'37.285, 1'37.285 (8)
10J.MARTIN 24.396 M.MARQUEZ 14.187 M.BEZZECCHI 29.217 J.ZARCO 29.654 10{J.MIR 1'37.315/ 1'37.330 (9)
11 M.BEZZECCHI 24.401 J.MARTIN 14.223 E.BASTIANINI 29.336 J.MIR 29.767 11|J.MARTIN 1'37.490, 1'37.526 (10)
12M.VINALES 24.441 M.VINALES 14.225 M.VINALES 29.353 J.MARTIN 29.805 12|M.VINALES 1'37.641, 1'37.675 (12)

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the
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GRAN PREMIO RED BULL DE ESPANA

Qualifying Nr. 2

MotoGP™

4423 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'30.765 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 1'38.054 162.3 2
4'00.932 23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA DUCATI 1'37.691 162.9 2
4'06.214 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 1'37.616 163.1 2
5'43.583 36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 1'37.369 163.5 3
5'53.715 43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI  1'37.280  163.6 3
6'06.835 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'36.863 164.3 3
6'09.762 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 1'36.790 164.5 3
12'06.905 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'36.170 165.5 6

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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